ECOBAY™ E-HID
200W HID
Cat.# Approvals
Job Type
Industrial  Lighting
SPECIFICATIONS
Intended Use:
For high-mounting areas that require high light output and high energy efficiency.  The 200W E-HID ECOBAY™

Ballast and Lamp by
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: REC-200EJ-BI-UPL
REC 	  –	 200E		  J	   –		  –	 UPL
Series		W attage/Source	 Voltage		  Optic		  Packaging
SERIES
REC    E-HID ECOBAY
VOLTAGE
J	 200V-300V
OPTIC
BI	 14" Aluminum
	 Reflector
WW22	 22" Acrylic
	 Refractor
PACKAGING
UPL	 Unit Pack- Ballast housing,
	 optic, lamp in single carton
WATTAGE/SOURCE
200E	 200w Electronic
	 Pulse Start
	 Metal Halide
REPLACEMENT LAMP
93027827    200w Mogul EX39 (Sylvania)
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING							         WWW.HUBBELLINDUSTRIAL.COM     REV10.10
Energy and Cost Savings Comparison
400W Probe Start System
400W Probe Start MH 400W
Ballast Wattage Losses 60W
Total Wattage 460W
Annual Savings & Payback*
Annual Savings per fixture $216.37
Payback Less than
12 months
QUICK ESTIMATOR
ENERGY SAVING DATA
REFLECTOR DIMENSIONS
                           Annual Savings to Convert 1 400W MH to 200W E-HID ECOBAY™
  Operating Hours Per Year
Kilowatt Hour Rate 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 8000 8760
$.06 $29.64 $44.46 $59.28 $74.10 $88.92 $118.56 $129.82
$.08 $39.52 $59.28 $79.04 $98.80 $118.56 $158.08 $173.10
$.10 $49.40 $74.10 $98.80 $123.50 $148.20 $197.60 $216.37
$.12 $59.28 $88.92 $118.56 $148.20 $177.84 $237.12 $259.65
$.14 $69.16 $103.74 $138.32 $172.90 $207.48 $276.64 $302.92
$.16 $79.04 $118.56 $158.08 $197.60 $237.12 $316.16 $346.20
*Based on 8,760hrs operation at $0.10/KWH
200W ECOBAY™
200W Electronic Ceramic MH 200W
Ballast Wattage Losses 13W
Total Wattage 213W